PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI568875

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the record and expunge Patent Number 10307269 and replace it with 10307279 previously recorded on Reel 67424 Frame 403. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Merger.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	508758721

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Compute Health Corp.	08/01/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Allurion Technologies Opco, Inc.	
Street Address:	11 Huron Drive	
City:	Natick	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01760	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17170626
Application Number:	18068907
Application Number:	18299626
Application Number:	18452141
Application Number:	18472735
Patent Number:	8870907
Patent Number:	8814898
Patent Number:	8974483
Patent Number:	9849018
Patent Number:	9387107
Patent Number:	10182932
Patent Number:	9827129
Patent Number:	10307279
Patent Number:	10786379
Patent Number:	10729572
Patent Number:	10470908
Patent Number:	11098813
Patent Number:	10588768

PATENT

REEL: 068935 FRAME: 0273

508821586

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10583024
Patent Number:	11497900
Patent Number:	11559418
Patent Number:	11766346
Patent Number:	11828377

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2132897727

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2134262623

Email: Measonpriest@goodwinlaw.com,ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Ms. Michele Eason-Priest

Address Line 1: 601 S. Figueroa St.

Address Line 2: 41st Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017-5710

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	133412.401285
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Hackett
SIGNATURE:	Andrew Hackett
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2024

Total Attachments: 5

source=1 correction to 67424-592 (merger)_reprint#page1.tiff source=1 correction to 67424-592 (merger)_reprint#page2.tiff

source=1 correction to 67424-592 (merger)_reprint#page3.tiff

source=1 correction to 67424-592 (merger)_reprint#page4.tiff

source=1 correction to 67424-592 (merger)_reprint#page5.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068935 FRAME: 0274

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Assignment ID: 232361

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/01/2023
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COMPUTE HEALTH CORP.	08/01/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALLURION TECHNOLOGIES OPCO, INC.
Street Address:	11 Huron Drive
City:	Natick
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS UNITED STATES
Postal Code:	01760

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total:23

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17170626
Application Number:	18068907
Application Number:	18299626
Application Number:	18452141
Application Number:	18472735
Patent Number:	11497900
Patent Number:	9827129
Patent Number:	9849018
Patent Number:	10470908
Patent Number:	10588768
Patent Number:	10583024
Patent Number:	10786379
Patent Number:	11098813

PATENT REEL: 068935 FRAME: 0275

Patent Number:	10182932	
Patent Number:	1030726) 10307279	ME-P
Patent Number:	11828377	aannoonaannoonagandi
Patent Number:	10729572	
Patent Number:	11559418	
Patent Number:	11766346	
Patent Number:	8974483	
Patent Number:	8870907	
Patent Number:	9387107	
Patent Number:	8814898	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2132897727 **Phone:** 2134262623

Email: measonpriest@goodwinlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Ms. Michele Eason-Priest **Address Line 1:** 601 S Figueroa St Fl 41

Address Line 2: 41st Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	133412.401285
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michele Eason-Priest
Signature:	Michele Eason-Priest
Date:	05/15/2024

TOTAL ATTACHMENTS: 1

source= 2 - DE SOS - Merger (Compute Health into Allurion Technologies Opco, Inc..pdf

PATENT REEL: 068935 FRAME: 0276

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"COMPUTE HEALTH CORP.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ALLURION TECHNOLOGIES OPCO, INC." UNDER THE

NAME OF "ALLURION TECHNOLOGIES OPCO, INC.", A CORPORATION

ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,

AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF AUGUST,

A.D. 2023, AT 11:52 O'CLOCK A.M.



Authentication: 203865979 Date: 08-01-23

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

4732662 8100M

SR# 20233132259

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:52 AM 08/01/2023
FILED 11:52 AM 08/01/2023
SR 20233132259 - File Number 4732662

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF COMPUTE HEALTH CORP. INTO ALLURION TECHNOLOGIES OPCO, INC.

August 1, 2023

Pursuant to Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Allurion Technologies Opco, Inc., a Delaware corporation, does hereby certify:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations to this merger are as follows:

Compute Health Corp.
Allurion Technologies Opco, Inc.

SECOND: An agreement of merger has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the corporation surviving the merger is Allurion Technologies Opco, Inc. (the "Surviving Corporation").

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of Allurion Technologies Opco, Inc. shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

FIFTH: The executed agreement of merger is on file at an office of the Surviving Corporation, 11 Huron Drive, Natick, Massachusetts 01760.

SIXTH: A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

PATENT REEL: 068935 FRAME: 0278

Delaware

Delaware

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Allurion Technologies Opco, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed in its corporate name as of the date first written above.

Allurion Technologies Opco, Inc.

By:

Shantanu Gaur

√ame: Shantanu Gaur

Title: Chief Executive Officer

 $[Signature\ Page\ to\ Intermediate\ Merger\ Delaware\ Certificate\ of\ Merger]$

PATENT REEL: 068935 FRAME: 0279

RECORDED: 09/13/2024